
Jeffrey A. Iveson 
Water Commissioner, Village of Delanson 

1797 Main St.  PO Box 235 
 Delanson, New York 12053 

   
Period of July 1, 2020 – July 31, 2020 

 
Total Amount of Water Used per Period                                        991,000 gals. 
Average Amount of Water Used per Day:                                        32,000 gals. 
Total Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Period                                   96.5 gals. 
Average Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Day:                                  3.11 gals. 
 
Monday, July6, 2020: 
 * Email message from Jennifer Priebe re: Upper Reservoir 
 
Tuesday, July 7, 2020: 
 * Checked reservoir height to determine whether a water restriction is 
    needed. 
 * Talked to Jason about start date for plant project 
 * Called JH to inquire why plant paperwork from last month was left in 
    cooler. 
 
Thursday, July 9, 2020: 
 * Sent monthly report to Nicole 
 * Draining filter #2 
 
Friday, July 10, 2020: 
 * Steve and I cleaned filter #2 
 
Monday, July 13, 2020 
 * Forwarded 2nd quarter TTHM & HAA5 results to Jason 
 
Wednesday, July 15, 2020: 
 * Telephone call with Jason about plant readiness 
 
Thursday, July 16, 2020: 
 * Responded to mark out at 200 N Delevan Rd for installation of electric 
  
Monday, July 20, 2020: 
 * Work begins at plant 
 * Attended Village Board meeting via Zoom 
 * Received VOC results from JH 
 
Tuesday, July 21, 2020: 
 * Completed mark out at 678 Thousand Acre Rd. for installation of fence 
 
Wednesday, July 22, 2020: 



 * Responded to mark out on Rte 20 near Mudge Rd and Delevan Rd for  
    milling 
 
Thursday, July 23, 2020: 
 * Email message from Nicole regarding request for water to be turned  
    off at 230 Thousand Acre Rd 
 
Monday, July 27, 2020: 
 * Group email from Jason concerning construction issues at the plant 
 
Friday, July 32, 2020: 
  *Work on filter #3 completed 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

THIS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM.  DISCRIMINATION IS PROHIBITED.  

COMPLAINTS OF DISCRIMINATION MAY BE FILED WITH USDA DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF 
CIVIL RIGHTS, ROOM 326W, WHITTEN BUILDING, 14TH & INDEPENDENCE AVE. SW, 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 2025000410 (518) 895-2100 TDD# 1-800-662-1220 

 


